Product Data Sheet
71-XMT/rev.H
November 2005 Solu Comp® Model Xmt™
TWO-WIRE TRANSMITTERS FOR pH, ORP,
CONDUCTIVITY, OXYGEN, OZONE, AND
CHLORINE
Model Xmt™1 Family of Two-wire Transmitters
• CHOICE OF COMMUNICATION PROTOCOLS:

process variables, and troubleshoot problems from a
personal computer or host anywhere in the plant.
The seven-button membrane-type keypad allows local
programming and calibrating of the transmitter. The
HART® and FOUNDATION® fieldbus Model 375 commu-
nicator can also be used for programming and calibrat-
ing transmitters.
1 Xmt is a trademark of Rosemount Analytical.
2 HART is a registered trademark of the HART Communication Foundation.
3 FOUNDATION is a registered trademark of Fieldbus Foundation.
4 Solu Comp is a registered trademark of Rosemount Analytical.
Page 2
Model Xmt-P pH/ORP Transmitter
• CHANGING FROM pH TO ORP operation takes only seconds.
• AUTOMATIC TWO-POINT BUFFER CALIBRATION reduces errors.
• SOLUTION TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION converts measured pH to the pH at 25°C.
• CONTINUOUS DIAGNOSTICS monitor sensor performance and warn the user of failure
(FAULT) or approaching failure (WARNING).
Model Xmt-T Toroidal Conductivity Transmitter
• MEASURES CONDUCTIVITY, PERCENT CONCENTRATION, TOTAL DISSOLVED
SOLIDS, OR CUSTOM CURVE VARIABLE.
• AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE SENSOR RECOGNITION simplifies start up.
• AUTOMATIC/MANUAL TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION ensures accurate monitoring
and control.
• BUILT-IN CONCENTRATION CURVES FOR 0-12% NaOH, 0-15% HCl, 0-20% NaCl, and
0-25% H2SO4, and 96.0-99.7% H2SO4.
• PROGRAMMABLE REFERENCE TEMPERATURE enables temperature compensation to
temperatures other than 25 degrees Celsius.
• AUTOMATIC COMPENSATION FOR SENSOR CABLE RESISTANCE improves accuracy
of high conductivity measurements.*
Model Xmt-C Contacting Conductivity Transmitter
• MEASURES CONDUCTIVITY, RESISTIVITY, TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS, OR CUSTOM
CURVE VARIABLE.
• AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE SENSOR RECOGNITION simplifies start up.
• AUTOMATIC COMPENSATION FOR SENSOR CABLE RESISTANCE improves accuracy
of high conductivity/ low resistivity measurements.*
• TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION ALGORITHMS include percent slope, ultra-pure water,
cation conductivity, and no compensation.
Model Xmt-A Amperometric Transmitter
• MEASURES dissolved oxygen (ppm and ppb level), free chlorine, total chlorine, monochlo-
ramine, and ozone.
• SECOND INPUT FOR A pH SENSOR ALLOWS AUTOMATIC pH CORRECTION for free
chlorine measurement. No expensive, messy reagents needed.
• AUTOMATIC BUFFER RECOGNITION FOR pH CALIBRATION.
*Patent pending
Page 3
SPECIFICATIONS - GENERAL
Case: ABS. Pipe, surface, and panel mount versions
are NEMA 4X/CSA 4 (IP65)
Dimensions
Panel (code -10): 6.10 x 6.10 x 3.72 in.
(155 x 155 x 94.5 mm)
Surface/Pipe (code -11): 6.23 x 6.23 x 3.23 in.
(158 x 158 x 82 mm); see page 15 for dimen-
sions of pipe mounting bracket.
Conduit openings: Accepts PG13.5 or 1/2 in. con-